
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  
A7-A8

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

Welcome To Mullingar A7/A8 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €395

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A10
T2 A8 A7
T3 A8 A5
T4 A7 A7
T5 A8 A4
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.51]
TR: Owner[30.51-MGR] 1 0 00Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Drumdoit Pet).Jun'24DRUMDOIT HARRY

Nov 8'25 67 525R    ON2 T6 3.73 6666 6th 26.00L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.61 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGROhtherejet 30.93
Oct 31'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.63 -.40 Slow MGRDrumdoit Amad 30.51
Oct 2'25 65 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 19.64 Sand SPK Drumdoit Amad 19.99

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.83-NWB] 12 1 31Master John  Leigh (Dunlavin) Mbe.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Rahale Stitch).Jul'23MOONSHINE LILLY TPW €450

Nov 10'25 49 525R    A7 T2 1.07 6666 6th 24.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.04 Sand 6/1 NWBPennys Mawu 30.72
Oct 17'25 50 525R    A7 T2 1.02 2222 2nd 13L FAw,A 2nd 29.26 Sand 5/1 NWBSpooky Paw 30.17
Sep 26'25 50 525R    A7 T5 1.13 5566 4th 5.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.29 Sand 4/1 NWBBlacktrench Girl 30.67
May 3'25 48 525R    A7 T6 3.27 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.97+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDAshville Max *30.07
Apr 18'25 48 525R    A8 T6 1.05 3333 3rd 2.50L EvAw,A 3rd 29.66 Sand 2/1 NWBMicklem Tonic 29.83

White

3 [30.60]
TR: Owner[29.57-NWB] 26 3 12Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN ODYSSEY TPW €945

Oct 25'25 82 525R    A8 T6 3.64 3333 4th 20.5L EvAw,M-W 29.77 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRYacht View 30.60
Oct 17'25 83 525R    A7 T4 1.12 6666 6th 26.5L/nk BmpRu,NvSh 29.26 Sand 4/1 NWBSpooky Paw 31.13
Sep 26'25 82 525R    A7 T4 1.02 2224 5th 7.5L QAw,EvCh 30.29 Sand 4/1 NWBBlacktrench Girl 30.81
Jun 9'25 83 525R    A8 T6 0.99 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.62 Sand 3/1 NWBBallydan Ten *29.62
Jul 12'24 82 525R    A7 T1 1.14 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.37+.20 Fast 5/4 NWBLorcans White *29.57

Black

4 [30.67]
TR: Owner[29.82-CRK] 2 0 10Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Racenight Annie).Sep'23LIGHTFOOT GIRLY TPW €85

Oct 18'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 3.76 6666 5th 23.0L SlAw,Ck 1 29.56 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGROptic Helmet 30.67
Oct 11'25 74 525R    ON2 T2 3.84 6663 3rd 25.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.61 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGROptic Helmet 30.79
Oct 4'25 74 525ST  T5 0.00 1st 1L 30.04 Sand CRK Imokilly Cobra *30.04
Sep 19'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.40 Sand CRK Mylane Rex 29.82
Aug 20'25 70 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L M 17.22 -.10 Slow KKY Dashgrove Cody 17.47

Orange

5 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 74 12 1512Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Wbk.B.(Blame The Game-A Wild Weegirl).Jun'22SHIRLEYS GIRL TPW €4,665

Nov 14'25 63 525R    A7 T6 3.72 6666 6th 11.0L/sh/SlAw,Bmp 1 30.33 -.40 Slow 17/2MGRLiffeyside Mini 30.73
Nov 7'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.39 1145 5th 4.0L/nk QAw,Crd 3 30.75 -.60 Slow 6/1 MGRClonfert Molly 30.45
Oct 18'25 60 525R    A8 T5 3.47 2155 5th 5.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.45 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Luca 30.33
Aug 17'25 62 525R    A6 T6 3.55 2233 3rd 5L/nk LdRu,EvCh 30.41 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRWee Pip 30.28
Apr 5'24 61 525R    A5 T5 3.36 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.85 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRGladius Ruby *29.35

Stripes

6 [30.74]
TR: Owner[29.99-YGL] 6 1 10Mr. Adrian  Glynn/Master Daithi  Glynn (Ca Wbk.B.(Born Warrior-Rising Spider).Dec'23RISING DELIGHT TPW €270

Oct 18'25 73 525R    A7 T4 3.69 5555 5th 11.5L SlAw,MvdOff 30.44 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Tessie 30.74
Sep 27'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.72 5555 5th 24.5L SlAw,BBlk 1 30.57 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRMy Big Man 31.78
Jul 28'25 71 525R    A7 T6 4.48 6653 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 30.29 -.30 Slow 7/4 YGL Hollyhill Goofy *29.99
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A7 T5 4.38 5544 3rd 6L SlAw,StyOn 30.22 -.30 Slow 5/2F YGL Castlerock Abby 30.34
Jun 14'25 71 525R    A5 T2 1.92 4th 13.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 2/1 THR Pomba Racket 30.31

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

The Talking Dogs A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.96]
TR: Owner[29.22-TRL] 13 3 31Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Lilly).Jul'23CLODCAR LILLY TPW €1,135

Nov 8'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 Solo W 4 31.46 -.50 Slow MGR *30.96
Oct 21'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.13 2344 3rd 3.5L EvCh,M-W 29.16 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Letterbox Shelia 29.30
Sep 30'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.23 4233 1st sh RnOn,LdNrL 29.46 Sand 7/2 TRL Melodys Canny *29.46
May 2'25 64 550R    A3 T5 4.37 3223 3rd 6.5L EP,Mid 29.75 Sand 5/1 TRL Oreo Ollie 30.20
Mar 29'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.20 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.23 Sand 2/1 TRL Jim The Tailor *29.23

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.01-DLK] 12 1 03Reece Thompson Murray/Evan Cole (Trim Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23CLORAN ACE TPW €270

Nov 8'25 60 525R    A3 T1 0.00 4th 3.75L LckEP,ClrRn 28.98 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star 29.24
Oct 25'25 60 525R    A3 T4 0.00 5th 14.50L SlAw,Imp 2 28.70 Sand DLK Eglish Boy 29.71
Oct 17'25 60 525R    A3 T5 2.82 6644 4th 6.25L/hd StbRu,Blk 1 29.27 Sand DLK Blue Rinse 29.72
Oct 10'25 60 525R    A2 T2 2.74 6555 5th 10.50L VSlaw,NvSh 28.82 Sand DLK Hillview Prince 29.55
Jul 11'25 60 525R    A4 T4 2.55 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.01 Sand DLK Highview Lucas *29.01

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-MGR] 9 2 01Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. Jimmy Corr (Co. Lo Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23BLACKBERRY LASS TPW €805

Nov 15'25 66 400R    S4 T2 7.30 33 2nd 3L FAw,FinWl 21.82 -.20 Slow 5/2 MGRTownspark King 21.83
Nov 6'25 64 525R    A4 T4 2.19 5666 6th 7.75L SlAw,FcdCk1 29.22 Sand 4/1 SPK Old Flyline 29.76
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.15 5566 5th 11.0L Blk 1,NvShw 28.77 Sand 4/1 SPK Greenhill Rosie 29.54
Aug 30'25 62 525R    A9 T4 3.46 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRRivendell Pixie *29.11
Aug 23'25 62 525R    A9 T3 3.52 1111 1st 18L Ld 1,drclr 30.10 -.60 Slow 4/5f MGRDargle Hero *29.50

Black

4 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 2 0 10Miss Catriona Ni-Duill/Mr.Oisin O'Duill (Kill Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Kuma Mary Lou).Jul'24KUMA MUEZZA TPW €35

Nov 8'25 58 525R    A3 T4 3.66 6666 5th 10.5L Crd 1,M-W 29.61 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRAmandas Bay 29.84
Nov 1'25 58 400R    ON1 T2 7.55 53 3rd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.74 Sand DLK Tip Away Rory 22.07
Oct 11'25 58 330T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.79 -.40 Slow MGRSallagh Tessie *18.39
Oct 4'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 29.86 -.60 Slow MGRKuma Darija *29.26
Sep 26'25 57 525T    T5 0.00 3rd 9L M 29.77 -.50 Slow MGRKeanos Magic 29.90

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.04-MGR] 45 9 115Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Good News-Aayamza Express).Feb'22REVELATION TPW €3,243

Nov 15'25 86 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 28.77 Sand SPK Dunquin Pier 29.33
Nov 9'25 85 525R    A5 T5 3.50 5466 6th 15.0L/dis Bmp 1,FelBS 29.92 -.40 Slow 5/2f MGRCoonough Maid
Aug 10'25 86 525R    A4 T5 3.46 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,Ld 2 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRLubagh Magic *29.27
Jul 25'25 86 525R    A6 T6 3.72 5443 1st 5.5L EvAw,DH 30.17 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRCoonough Maid *29.67
Nov 15'24 86 525R    A3 T4 3.47 3111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,StyOn 29.54 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRSix By Two *29.04

Stripes

6 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-MGR] 11 2 21Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Wwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Love Honey).May'22WEE GIZZY TPW €765

Nov 8'25 68 525R    A3 T6 3.62 3334 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.61 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRAmandas Bay 29.74
Oct 25'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 30.49 -.60 Slow MGRShallee Sally *29.89
Nov 2'24 68 525R    A3 T6 3.52 3333 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdRi 30.15 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKnockard Frank *29.65
Oct 19'24 68 525R    A8 T6 3.52 2111 1st 10.5L Ld 2,StyOn 29.67 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRPosh Jenny *29.17
Apr 20'24 67 525R    A7 T3 3.62 5544 2nd 3.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.47 -.60 Slow 1/1f MGRComer Runaway 30.11

Sectional Time:First preference Res: B/C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A9

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

This Runs Deep A9/A10 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €500, 2nd €200, 3rd €100
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A9
T2 A9 A9
T3 A10 A9
T4 A9 A3
T5 A9 A8
T6 A9 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.32-MGR] 9 1 10Mr. Paul Gavagan (Co. Westmeath.) Ibd.B.(Superior Panama-Lazy Carthage).Nov'22SMALL TOY TPW €245

Oct 17'25 52 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 20.00 -.20 Slow MGR *19.80
Jul 19'25 53 525R    A8 T1 3.52 2243 4th 5.5L FAw,EvCh 30.62 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDromrich Penny 30.50
Jun 21'25 52 525R    A10 T1 3.52 2211 1st 7.5L LdBS,StyOn 30.92 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGROur Pink Lady *30.32
May 24'2 53 525R    A9 T1 3.51 1232 3rd 8.00L LdRu,W 4 30.92 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Sonny 30.78
May 10'2 53 525R    A8 T1 3.57 2433 4th 8.5L/nk EvAw,ImpBS 31.81 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Donal 31.92

Blue

2 [30.15]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[30.15-MGR] 3 0 01Beebolt-Racing-Syndicate (Loughduff) Ibkw.B.(Fusileer Jaxx-Droopys Ocean).Feb'24BEEBOLT DAISY TPW €65

Nov 8'25 54 525R    A9 T3 3.53 4333 2nd 2.5L Blk 1,Strfin 30.85 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSamrose Buck 30.52
Oct 18'25 54 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 30.66 -.50 Slow MGRPinkepinke 30.44
Sep 20'25 53 525R    A8 T1 3.83 5555 5th 10.0L SlAw,ClrRn 30.25 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDa Danna 30.45
Sep 13'25 53 525R    ON2 T4 3.67 4444 5th 7.5L/nk EvAw,Mid 30.21 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRNo Dreamers 30.15
Aug 23'25 54 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 30.92 -.60 Slow MGRPinkepinke *30.32

White

3 [30.25]
TR: Owner[30.25-MGR] 4 0 10Mr. Sean O'Reilly (Co. Longford.) Mbkw.B.(Ballymac Finn-Cranley Snowdrop).Nov'23CRANLEY DAISY TPW €40

Nov 1'25 57 525R    A9 T3 3.71 5655 5th 23L Bmp 1,BBlk 3 30.31 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRKuma Abdu 31.42
Oct 25'25 57 525R    A8 T5 3.67 6445 5th 21.0L EvAw,MvdOf 29.77 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRYacht View 30.64
Oct 11'25 57 525R    A7 T4 3.62 4443 3rd 4L/hd Crd 1,FinWl 30.77 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRRubber Ducky 30.46
Sep 20'25 56 525R    ON2 T1 3.74 5544 4th 10.5L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 30.60 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Vuby 30.85
Aug 22'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 2L/nk M 30.74 -.50 Slow MGRCranley Honey 30.40

Black

4 [29.42]Late-Nelsons Buddy

TR: Owner[29.26-SPK] 82 6 1813Mr. John Young (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Beechview Lady).Aug'20CLONFERT BUDDY TPW €4,315

Oct 24'25 77 525R    A7 T3 3.59 3333 3rd 1.5L Bmp 1,EvCh 30.73 -.70 Slow 11/2MGROur Matt 30.13
Oct 12'25 77 525R    A7 T4 3.61 4555 4th 11.0L/nk Bmp 1,W 4 29.96 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRHorseleap Lilly 30.25
Sep 5'25 76 525R    A7 T2 3.58 5555 2nd 6L MvdOff1,Strf 30.47 -.40 Slow 7/2 MGRDreamfyre 30.49
Mar 8'25 74 525R    A8 T4 3.57 3222 1st 0.5L Chl 2,LdNrL 30.68 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRMicklem Gin *30.18
Jun 29'24 80 525R    A5 T6 3.57 3333 1st nk FAw,LdNrL 30.21 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGROptic Xplosive *29.61

Orange

5 [30.17]Late-Frozen Symphony

TR: Owner[30.17-MGR] 5 0 10Mr. Michael  Murray (Drogheda) Wwbebd.B.(Boylesportsmagic-Drumcrow Carline).Apr'23ATHCARNE LEAH TPW €70

Nov 15'25 73 525R    A7 T6 3.57 4455 5th 16.0L Bmp 1,Mid 29.93 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRCappanealepickup 30.55
Oct 11'25 73 525R    A8 T6 3.60 3335 5th 11L/nk/nkChlBS,Crd 3 30.18 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRDownstream Lass 30.39
Oct 4'25 72 525R    A8 T6 3.68 1222 3rd 5.5L Chl 2,FdRi 30.39 -.60 Slow 4/5 MGRDownstream Lass 30.17
Sep 27'25 72 350R    S7 T6 4.89 66 5th 7.5L EvAw,Crd 2 19.63 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRBolt Theo 19.95
Sep 20'25 71 525R    ON2 T2 3.76 4466 6th 12.5L/nk/SlAw,Blk 1 30.60 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Vuby 31.01

Stripes

6 [29.82]Late-Baleout Boy

TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 49 3 88Nigel Leonard/MissTania Ros (Co.Kildare) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Kerryroad Butch).Aug'21BALEOUT BOBBY TPW €2,030

Oct 18'25 69 350R    S8 T6 0.00 66 6th 11.5L/hd LckEP,Outp 19.63 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Croaghill Magic 20.39
Sep 20'25 69 525R    A8 T6 3.64 6666 6th 21.0L/dis Ck 1,Outp 30.23 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLily Sapphire
Aug 2'25 68 525R    A8 T6 3.59 4433 2nd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.33 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTen For Effort 30.14
Jul 26'25 69 525R    A8 T5 3.50 1211 1st 2L LdBS,CmAg 30.73 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDeli Belly *30.23
Feb 1'25 67 525R    A7 T4 3.52 2111 1st hd LdRu,HldOn 30.79 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRJaxx Tebow *30.19

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A9

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

This Runs Deep A9/A10 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €500, 2nd €200, 3rd €100
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A4
T2 A10 A10
T3 A10 A10
T4 A10 A10
T5 A9 A4
T6 A9 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-MGR] 40 8 48Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Mr. Michael Leonard (C Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Skyfall Ella).Jul'22SAMROSE BUCK TPW €2,780

Nov 8'25 67 525R    A9 T1 3.56 2211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,HldOn 30.85 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRBeebolt Daisy *30.35
Oct 31'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.58 1111 2nd nk QAw,HdNrL 30.60 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRClonfert Molly 30.22
Jul 25'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.46 2222 2nd 4.5L DspLd,EvCh 29.79 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSoma 29.60
Jun 23'25 65 525R    A6 T2 3.44 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.96 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSalsa Venus *29.46
Jun 15'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.51 2322 1st 2L EvAw,BmpRi 30.21 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Merisi *29.71

Blue

2 [30.48]
TR: Owner[30.48-MGR] 4 0 00Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Master Brody  Dempsey Ibe.B.(Slippery Robert-Tidy Up Sandy).Feb'24BAILEYS BAY

Nov 8'25 55 525R    A9 T2 3.54 6666 6th 16.0L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.85 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRSamrose Buck 31.47
Oct 18'25 55 525R    A9 T1 3.78 5665 5th 12.5L/hd/SlAw,Crd 1 30.92 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLiffeyside Anime 31.31
Sep 20'25 55 525R    A8 T2 3.70 5555 5th 21.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.23 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLily Sapphire 31.20
Sep 13'25 55 525R    ON2 T3 3.93 6666 6th 15.0L/sh BmpSt,Bmp 130.53 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRStar Michael 30.99
Aug 16'25 54 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRMy Big Man 30.48

White

3 [30.65]
TR: Owner[30.48-KKY] 3 0 10Mr. John  Dore (Naas) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Skywalker Angie).Jun'24CRACKON ANGIE TPW €35

Nov 8'25 53 525R    A9 T5 3.64 5555 5th 5.0L SlAw,BBlk 1 30.85 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSamrose Buck 30.70
Nov 1'25 53 525R    A9 T5 3.68 6443 3rd 12L Bmp 1,Blk 3 30.31 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRKuma Abdu 30.65
Oct 3'25 54 525R    ON2 T6 1.22 6444 6th 21.5L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBJacktavern Boss 30.80
Sep 5'25 54 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L RL 30.22 -.30 Slow KKY Fun Next Door 30.48
Aug 22'25 56 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L M 18.08 Sand NWBFun Next Door 18.78

Black

4 [30.68]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[30.68-MGR] 2 0 10Beebolt-Racing-Syndicate (Loughduff) Mbkw.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Droopys Ocean).Feb'24BEEBOLT LUCKY TPW €40

Nov 1'25 57 525R    A9 T4 3.61 2366 4th 16L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 30.31 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKuma Abdu 30.93
Oct 25'25 57 525R    ON2 T5 3.62 3333 3rd 27L/hd CrdRu,Crd 1 29.60 -.60 Slow 3/1cMGRBluejig Outlaw 30.90
Oct 18'25 57 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 14L M 30.20 -.50 Slow MGRRoyal Black 30.68
Jul 25'25 57 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 20.16 -.20 Slow MGRBeebolt Daisy *19.96

Orange

5 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-MGR] 48 5 67Mr. Richard  Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Keel Memories).Oct'22HORSELEAP MANDY TPW €3,165

Nov 1'25 57 525R    A9 T6 3.57 1122 2nd 7L EP,EvCh 30.31 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKuma Abdu 30.30
Oct 26'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.46 1112 4th 3.0L VQaw,Ck 3 30.52 -.60 Slow 10/1MGRCranley Barney 30.13
Sep 5'25 59 525R    A7 T6 3.62 4444 3rd 6.5L BmpSt,Crd 3 30.47 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRDreamfyre 30.52
Apr 20'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.39 1111 1st hd LdRu,HldOn 30.28 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRScary Moon *29.78
Apr 12'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.46 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,StyOn 30.16 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRVanish *29.66

Stripes

6 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.92-MGR] 7 0 22Mr. Philip  Fitzpatrick (Co. Meath.) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Revilo Diva).Feb'24REVILO NANCY TPW €350

Nov 7'25 59 525R    A7 T6 3.69 5666 6th 6.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 30.75 -.60 Slow 7/4f MGRClonfert Molly 30.59
Oct 31'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.62 5544 3rd 2.0L BmpRu,Bmp 30.37 -.40 Slow 9/4f MGRDarbys Zoe 30.11
Sep 20'25 58 525R    A8 T4 3.67 2222 2nd 2.5L ChlBS,W 4 30.25 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDa Danna 29.92
Aug 16'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.65 3211 3rd 1.5L Chl 3,AHandy 30.67 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRLightfoot Carson 30.27
Jul 19'25 57 525R    ON2 T5 3.63 2322 2nd 5L FAw,A 2nd 30.35 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBawn Willow 30.20

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
400y/366m

20:50
 Grade  
S6-S7

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

Wear Your Parade Jackets S6/S7 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €315

Act 400.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7
T2 S6 S5
T3 S6 S5
T4 S6 S3
T5 S6 S6
T6 S6 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 5 0 20Mr. Joseph Hyde (Mullingar) Ibk.B.(Droopys Got It-Cherbear).May'24CARA NOVA TPW €125

Nov 14'25 63 350R    S7 T2 0.00 55 4th 6.25L Crd 1,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Gower Eileen 20.03
Oct 31'25 63 350R    S7 T3 0.00 43 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.47 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Crinkill Denis 19.80
Sep 27'25 64 525R    ON2 T4 3.63 3333 4th 14.5L RL 2,EvCh 30.17 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRRydell High 30.68
Sep 20'25 63 525R    ON2 T4 3.55 2112 3rd 3.5L Ld,EvCh 30.17 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLottie Blue 29.91
Aug 15'25 65 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 19.86 -.20 Slow MGRApollo Valentine *19.66

Blue

2
TR: Owner 19 3 41Mr. Joe  Campbell (Co. Laois.) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME MAIREAD TPW €1,140

Oct 12'25 57 525R    A6 T4 3.46 1111 4th 5.0L EP,HdNrL 29.83 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRSwift Yolandi 29.68
Oct 4'25 57 525R    A7 T1 3.50 3rd 4.0L QAw,DspLd 30.17 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRRathmoyle Maya 29.85
Sep 27'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.64 333 3rd 8L EvAw,RnOn 30.57 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRMy Big Man 30.63
Apr 19'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.45 2211 1st 0.5L FAw,LdBS 30.21 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRClonkela Lass *29.71
Dec 6'24 62 325T    T1 0.00 1st 1L R-M 18.57 Sand NWBHome Chase *18.57

White

3 [22.42]
TR: Owner[22.42-MGR] 9 1 01Mrs. Helen  Kelly (Co. Westmeath N91 RD7 Mwbe.D.(Slippy Cian-Avongate Robyn).Jun'23JUKE SPECIAL TPW €335

Nov 15'25 70 400R    S4 T6 7.46 44 6th 11.5L RL 2,Mid 21.82 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRTownspark King 22.42
Oct 18'25 69 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L 19.01 -.20 Slow MGRCoolderry Kate 19.51
Oct 4'25 69 525R    A4 T3 3.64 6566 6th dnf CkPkup,DNF 30.07 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Darragh
Jun 13'25 72 525R    A7 T3 1.05 3221 2nd 1L Chl 3,EvCh 29.51 Sand 3/1 NWBVinegarhill Luna 29.58
Mar 7'25 75 525R    A7 T6 1.15 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 30.03 Sand 6/4 NWBLowtown Odyssey *30.03

Black

4
TR: Owner 13 1 21Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Confident Ulric).Aug'22BLUE MILLY TPW €880

Nov 15'25 55 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 19.43 -.40 Slow MGRCanvas Mustang *19.03
Sep 14'25 54 525R    A6 T5 3.64 4345 5th 19.5L Blk 1,W 4 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRSputnik 30.87
Aug 24'25 54 525R    A5 T5 3.76 4433 3rd 5.0L SlAw,Strfin 30.04 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBawn Willow 29.89
Jun 29'25 55 525R    A4 T5 3.42 2222 2nd sh LdRu,HdNrL 29.77 -.40 Slow 15/8MGRRiviera Robbie 29.38
Sep 21'24 54 525R    ON2 T4 3.47 1111 1st 5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.64 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBreffni Paddy *29.14

Orange

5
TR: Rosemary Price 2 0 00Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23ITALIAN BELLA TPW €40

Oct 11'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 30.41 -.60 Slow MGRBuy Me Diamonds *29.81
Aug 8'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.66 5566 6th 16.0L/hd W 1,Bmp 4 30.28 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRKuma Harley 30.91
Jul 19'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.68 6666 6th 14L Blk 1,NvShw 30.35 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBawn Willow 30.83
Apr 11'25 61 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.08 Sand NWBBuddy System 18.15
Apr 4'25 62 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 18.11 Sand NWBLossiemouth 18.32

Stripes

6 [21.83]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[21.83-MGR] 40 8 75The-Golden-Hare-Syndicate (Loughduff) Wbdw.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Daria Jaxx).Oct'21VITALI TPW €2,783

Nov 1'25 74 400R    S6 T5 7.14 21 2nd 2L Ld 2,HdNrL 22.07 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRValue Added 22.01
Oct 18'25 73 350R    S5 T5 4.94 31 1st 8L Ld 1,DH 19.91 -.20 Slow 5/2 MGRThis Just In *19.71
Sep 6'25 75 400R    S4 T6 7.14 33 3rd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 21.64 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGROhtherejack 21.96
Jun 7'25 75 400R    S7 T6 7.32 11 1st 1L Ld 1,StyOn 22.38 -.20 Slow 5/4 MGRCailin *22.18
Apr 26'25 74 400R    S5 T6 7.15 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 22.30 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRKey Hero *22.10

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E/F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

The InterTrack Betting A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €440

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.50]
TR: Ronan Colgan[29.50-MGR] 8 3 02Bricks-And-Porter-Syndicate (Mullingar) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Downstream Chief).Mar'24DOWNSTREAM LASS TPW €1,140

Nov 9'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.85 6666 6th 7.5L/hd/hMsdBk,A 6th 29.91 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRShrewd Prospect 30.05
Nov 2'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.50 2254 4th 4.5L/sh/n QAw,Bmp 1 30.47 -.50 Slow 5/2f MGRBandit Ella 30.31
Oct 25'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.49 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,Styd 30.10 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRCarra Belle *29.50
Oct 11'25 61 525R    A8 T4 3.58 1111 1st 9L VQaw,ALd 30.18 -.60 Slow 5/4FMGREmirates Katie *29.58
Oct 4'25 61 525R    A8 T4 3.69 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,Styd 30.39 -.60 Slow 1/2f MGRCardi Lilly *29.79

Blue

2 [30.25]
TR: Owner[29.68-NWB] 3 0 00Master Sean  Lynagh (Kells) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Jetts Spark).Sep'23LILO SMURPH TPW €75

Nov 15'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L 30.75 -.50 Slow MGRStitch Smurph *30.25
Oct 10'25 61 525R    A5 T5 0.98 5555 5th 12L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.33 Sand 2/1 NWBWatch The Action 30.18
Sep 12'25 62 525R    ON2 T2 1.11 6444 4th 12L EvAw,Crd 1 28.84 Sand 5/1 NWBPennys Zagreb 29.68
Sep 5'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 0.98 2233 4th 12.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 28.93 Sand 2/1 NWBPennys Zagreb 29.81
Aug 22'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L M 29.91 Sand NWBStitch Smurph *29.91

White

3 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-MGR] 14 1 55Mr. Jimmy  Dolan (Co. Offaly R45 EV52) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Muffin).Jan'24HI HO MILLIE TPW €900

Nov 15'25 62 525R    A6 T4 3.64 3333 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 30.09 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPlease Molly 29.62
Nov 10'25 61 525R    A6 T6 1.16 3333 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.47 Sand 3/1 NWBTracer 29.68
Oct 31'25 61 575R    A5 T3 4.28 3rd 9L 32.18 -.20 Slow 5/2 NWBCatunda Hugo 32.61
Oct 24'25 61 525R    A6 T6 3.66 4444 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 30.61 -.80 Slow 5/2 MGRArdevan Connor 29.84
Oct 17'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.65 5555 3rd 8.0L Crd 2,Crd 3 29.78 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRScarlet Smurph 29.84

Black

4 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.25-LMK] 29 4 111Last-pint-Syndicate (Loughrea Kilrickle) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Port West Salmon).Jan'23CAVAN MAN GAR TPW €1,710

Oct 18'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.66 5333 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.00 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMedia Mogul 29.67
Sep 18'25 70 550R    A5 T6 0.00 6554 4th 1.5L/hd Crd 1,RnOn 31.08 Sand 2/1 GLY Creevy Chief 31.19
Sep 13'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.47 6643 3rd 7.5L Crd 1,Strfin 29.10 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Rhino 29.62
Jul 18'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.36 2222 1st 2.5L EP,LdNrL 29.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Bumblebee Granny *29.43
May 2'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.35 3322 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.53 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cloonturk Honey *29.43

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.28-NWB] 73 6 206Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Wbk.B.(Good News-Ninnys Mazda).Jun'21PAULETTA LATTE TPW €3,780

Oct 25'25 57 525R    A7 T6 3.41 4211 1st 2L LdBS,HldOn 29.68 Sand 4/1 GLY Sadhbhs First *29.68
Oct 18'25 56 525R    A6 T5 3.60 6344 4th 6.0L LckEP,RnOn 29.69 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Ballycowen Alfie 30.01
Oct 2'25 57 525R    A5 T6 2.21 4444 4th 12.00L SlAw,W Ru 29.01 Sand 8/1 SPK Lucky Darragh 29.85
Sep 28'25 57 525R    A6 T6 3.62 6555 3rd 6.5L SlAw,FcdCk3 30.62 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLowtown Magic 30.57
Sep 19'25 57 525R    A7 T6 1.00 3211 1st 3L LdBS,StyWl 29.78 Sand 2/1 NWBRobertstown Man *29.78

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.08-MGR] 57 14 1112Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbkw.D.(Pestana-Allen Comet).Jul'22NO COMET TPW €4,945

Nov 15'25 79 525R    A5 T5 3.58 5441 1st 2L W 1,Ld 4 30.21 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHorseleap Billy *29.71
Oct 17'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.60 5533 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.86 -.50 Slow 9/4cMGRWladimir Jaxx 29.53
Oct 10'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.65 5545 5th 6.5L/hd SlAw,V W 4 29.87 -.60 Slow 2/1f MGRDrinane Rodge 29.73
Sep 26'25 79 525R    A6 T6 3.59 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 30.00 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRMeenagh Medina *29.50
Aug 1'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.58 6644 2nd 4L W 4,FinWl 29.88 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRBallyfore Blonde 29.66

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G/H/I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

The Christmas Party Nights  A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €510

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.92]
TR: Thomas Kerrigan[28.92-MGR] 35 8 88Mr. Ned Berry/Mr. Joseph Gaffey (Co. West Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN LEON TPW €3,278

Nov 8'25 76 525R    A3 T1 3.58 4443 2nd 5.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.61 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRAmandas Bay 29.49
Nov 1'25 76 525R    A5 T1 3.58 4321 1st 5L EvAw,LdRi 29.77 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRRathmoylephoenix *29.27
Oct 25'25 76 550R    A4 T1 4.93 4333 3rd 5.0L A 3rd,EvCh 30.76 Sand 5/2 GLY Bayview Power 31.11
Jun 14'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.95 2211 1st 2.5L LdBS,ClrRn 30.04 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRFinfin *29.54
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.57 6422 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdRi 29.80 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRSwift Academic *29.40

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-MGR] 3 2 00Mr. Eugene  Hearns (Co. Laois.) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Highview Moment).Apr'24YACHT VIEW TPW €655

Nov 1'25 66 525R    A3 T2 3.56 2111 1st 9L Bmp 1,Ld 2 29.78 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRFiery Seamus *29.28
Oct 25'25 66 525R    A8 T1 3.57 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 29.77 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRLiffeyside Cloda *29.17
Oct 2'25 66 525R    ON2 T2 2.26 3444 4th 10.00L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.25 Sand 6/1 SPK Button It 29.95
Sep 24'25 67 300T    T2 0.00 1st 6.5L M 17.03 -.10 Slow KKY Black Birdie *16.93
Sep 17'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.35 Sand KKY Black Birdie *30.35

White

3 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-MGR] 51 14 611Mr. Joe  Campbell (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Home Julie).Nov'21HOME CATHAL TPW €5,185

Nov 16'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.46 3233 3rd 6.5L Mid,FinWl 29.53 -.50 Slow 13/2MGRNuns Beach 29.48
Nov 8'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 29.72 -.50 Slow MGR *29.22
May 3'25 70 525R    A1 T4 3.41 1111 1st 5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.32 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallymac Deboss *28.82
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A2 T5 3.51 2221 1st 1.5L Ld 4,StyOn 29.51 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRCoillbhui Hoffa *29.01
Apr 4'25 68 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 3.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.56 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRFishers Island *28.96

Black

4 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-MGR] 13 4 15Mr. Oisin O'Duill/Miss Catriona Ni-Duill (Kill Mbk.B.(Pestana-Kuma Mary Lou).Nov'23KUMA VALYRIAN TPW €1,363

Nov 14'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.44 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 29.61 -.40 Slow 9/4f MGRKilleshil Devine 29.28
Nov 7'25 60 525R    A3 T3 3.46 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.88 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRPhoenix Timmy *29.28
Oct 26'25 59 525R    A4 T5 3.47 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.88 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRHome Oonagh *29.28
Oct 17'25 58 525R    A6 T6 3.53 2211 1st 5.5L EP,LdBS 29.92 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLily Sapphire *29.42
Sep 26'25 58 525R    A5 T5 3.47 3112 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 30.20 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCushie Spitfire 29.71

Orange

5 [29.12]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.12-MGR] 11 3 13Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbebd.D.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23BUDDY SYSTEM TPW €1,355

Nov 2'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.41 2222 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,Strfin 29.56 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTiny Butler 29.30
Oct 24'25 78 525R    A3 T4 3.49 1111 1st 6.5L VQaw,ALd 30.08 -.70 Slow 7/2 MGRLahinch Blaze *29.38
Oct 10'25 79 525R    A4 T4 3.49 1112 1st sh Ld 1,CmAg 29.72 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRBailie Boy *29.12
Sep 28'25 79 525R    A4 T5 3.62 3422 3rd 3.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.77 -.50 Slow9/4jfMGRLand Cruiser 29.51
Sep 19'25 80 525R    A5 T3 3.49 1111 1st 9.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.82 -.50 Slow 6/5f MGRLightfoot Perry *29.32

Stripes

6 [30.28]
TR: Owner[29.88-DLK] 9 3 11Eva Abedi/Michael Lee (Ballyjamesduff Ca Wbk.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Droopys Ocean).Feb'24BUCCANEER JAXX TPW €955

Nov 15'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.50 5556 6th 20.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.38 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBailie Boy 30.28
Oct 10'25 68 400R    S3 T5 7.57 66 5th 11.00L CrdRu,NvSh 21.45 Sand DLK Its A Pleasure 22.22
Oct 4'25 68 400R    S3 T4 7.26 11 1st sh EP,ALd 21.87 Sand DLK Pavilion Miah *21.87
Sep 26'25 69 400R    S3 T6 7.25 11 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 21.82 Sand DLK Ardevan Dickie *21.82
Aug 8'25 68 400R    S3 T2 0.00 12 3rd 3.25L/hd DspLd,BlkRi 21.76 Sand DLK Trinity Tom 22.00

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J/K/L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

The Lucky Last A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €580

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.85-SPK] 13 2 12Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. John  Donlon (Co. L Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23LAWLESS BIRD TPW €1,170

Nov 15'25 64 525R    A3 T1 3.53 3422 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.38 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBailie Boy 29.05
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A3 T3 2.15 5444 4th 5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 3/1 SPK Aussie Promise 29.21
Aug 14'25 63 525R    A4 T2 2.11 3212 2nd 1L Ld 3,EvCh 28.78 Sand 7/2 SPK Harrys Pip 28.85
Aug 7'25 62 525R    A6 T1 2.22 1111 1st 7L Ld1/2,drclr 29.33 Sand 2/1 SPK Cue The Blue *29.33
May 17'2 63 525R    ON2 T2 3.72 4422 1st 1L Imp 1,LdRi 30.28 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBinksy Dobbie *29.78

Blue

2 [29.04]
TR: Ronan Colgan[29.04-MGR] 26 7 54Mr. Ronan  Colgan/Mr. Oliver Colgan (Mulli Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Bull Run Banter).Jul'22KNOCKMANT ALI TPW €4,980

Nov 15'25 68 350T    T3 0.00 1st 7L 19.14 -.20 Slow MGRRearin N Tearin *18.94
Oct 5'25 69 525R    A2 T3 3.52 2111 1st 4.5L LdBS,StyOn 29.54 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBluejig Teddy *29.04
Sep 21'25 70 525R    A2 T1 3.49 1111 1st 4L LdRu,StyOn 29.56 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRSuper Trouper *29.06
Aug 24'25 69 525R    A2 T4 3.42 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.64 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRShear Bear *29.14
Jul 19'24 68 575R    A3 T4 4.74 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 31.19+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Cloverfield Clan *31.39

White

3 [29.38]
TR: Owner[28.74-DLK] 27 1 78Mr.John Cunningham (Co.Westmeath) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Ardevan Jewel).Apr'22ARDEVAN ROSIE TPW €1,595

Nov 15'25 54 525R    A2 T2 3.46 3444 4th 5.5L FAw,FcdCk3 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRPat The Doc 29.38
Nov 8'25 54 525R    A1 T2 3.61 3233 3rd 3L EvAw,EvCh 29.95 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCushie Tornado 29.66
Oct 31'25 54 400R    S2 T2 7.32 54 5th 8.25L/sh Crd 1,BBlk 1 21.56 Sand DLK Aero Leg It 22.15
Sep 4'25 55 350R    S1 T3 0.00 53 3rd 2.00L RL1&2,ClrRn 19.03 Sand 5/1 SPK Blackstone Alien 19.17
Feb 28'25 55 525R    A3 T3 2.45 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.74 Sand DLK Beretta Shelton *28.74

Black

4 [29.52]
TR: Owner[28.85-NWB] 64 6 1319James Nevin/Miss Kate Butler (Sallins) Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Nametab Gigi).May'22BUST THE TINS TPW €4,500

Nov 15'25 65 525R    A2 T4 3.60 5555 5th 7.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRPat The Doc 29.52
Nov 7'25 77 525R    A1 T1 1.10 6666 5th 8L 28.79 Sand 3/1 NWBBreffni Benny 29.35
Sep 25'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.28 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,RnOn 28.88 Sand 5/2 ECY Piercestown Ella *28.88
Jul 25'25 65 525R    A4 T3 1.04 2211 1st 6L Chl 1,LdBS 29.23 Sand 2/1 NWBSnazzy Jewels *29.23
Apr 3'25 67 575R    A3 T6 4.81 1111 2nd nk QAw,ChlRi 31.34 Sand 10/1 SPK Read The Room 31.36

Orange

5 [29.09]
TR: Owner[28.82-SPK] 46 10 165Mr. John  Hegarty (Trim) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Bay Ciara).Mar'22FREFFANS BOND TPW €7,658

Nov 7'25 74 525R    A2 T6 1.16 4433 3rd 3L Crd,FinWl 29.12 Sand 3/1 NWBBadminton Chopin 29.33
Oct 18'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.56 3221 1st 6.5L RL 2,Ld 4 29.59 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRArdevan Hawk *29.09
Oct 13'25 74 525R    A4 T3 1.04 5553 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.33 Sand 2/1JNWBTwilight Guide *29.33
Jul 25'25 75 525R    A4 T6 1.02 5441 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 4 29.25 Sand 1/1 NWBGlengar Gigi *29.25
Jul 6'24 73 575R    A2 T5 4.88 3222 2nd 6.00L Chl1/2,RnOn 31.06 Sand 5/1 SPK Unlock Queen 31.48

Stripes

6 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-MGR] 9 2 21Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Pennys Palermo).Nov'23BALTHASAR TPW €730

Nov 9'25 74 525R    A2 T2 3.60 5555 5th 22L Crd 3,ImpBS 29.46 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRTiny Butler 30.60
Nov 2'25 74 525R    A1 T4 3.52 2222 4th 6.5L FAw,Crd 3 29.76 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBluejig Duke 29.71
Sep 21'25 73 525R    A1 T4 3.54 2343 5th 5.0L/nk EvAw,RL 3 29.86 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRDroopys Roar 29.73
Sep 14'25 73 525R    A2 T4 3.41 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.37 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRFeora Matt *28.87
Sep 5'25 74 525R    A5 T4 3.42 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRRosards Swift *29.14

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M/N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


